
Name of Firm or Bidder 

1 

M/s Outdoor Unlimited & 
M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) 
Ltd (JV). 

M/s Oslo Lighting 
Soloutions (Pvt)  Ltd. 

M/s Wadood 
Engineering Services 
(Pvt) Ltd & M/s Star Link 
Activities Pvt Ltd (JV). 

S. 

No 

0 

2 

3 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. 	Name of Procuring Agency: 	Project Director, Solar System for Water Supply 

and Drainage Schemes in Sindh. 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Name of Work: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified 
(If applicable): 	 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report  

NIT NO:PE/Solar/27 /2017 dated:-29/03/2017 

Providing Solar System for Water Supply and Drainage 
Schemes in Sindh (Hyderabad Region). 

Single stage two Envelope. 

SPPRA website and Daily News papers Millat 
Karachi (Urdu) 01-04-2017, Aas Hyderabad 
(Sindhi) 01-04-2017, and Wisdom Sukkur (English) 
01-04-2017. 

03 Nos: 

03 Nos: 

19-04-2017 

03 Nos 

N IL 

26-04-2017 

Cost offered 

by the Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 	Reason for 

with Estimated 	acceptance/ 

Cost 	rejection 

Remarks 

2 3 4 	 5 6 

515,305,000/- Lowest 8.159% Below 1st Lowest 
Recommended 

for award of 
work 

560,645,000/- Higher 0.078% Below 	20' Lowest 

561,959,0001- Highest 0.15% Above 	3rd Highest 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-III 

KARACHI 

4!T 	 
(Muhammad Usman) 
PROJECT ENGINEER 

SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY & 

DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH 

KARACHI 

(Mu' ammad Akbar Baloch) 
ROJECT DIRECTOR 

SOLAR S STEM OF WATER SUPPLY & 
DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH 

KARACHI 



• 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

- Name of Scheme:- Providing Solar System for Water Supply and Drainage Schemes in Sindh (Hyderabad Region) 

  

NIT Referecne No.INIT NO PE/Solar/27 /2017 dated 29-03-2017 	I Bid Submission Date 	18/04/2017 	 13id Opening Date 19/04/2017 

As per Bid Evaluation _ 
As per Provision of PC-I 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Bidders 

Amount 

of(CSI) BOO 

Amount of 

N.S.ltems BOO 

Rate Quoted 

by Contractor 

Amount of Rate 

Quoted by 

Contractor 

Total Contract 

Amount 

Add Amount 

of Expected 

Escalation 

Total Bid Value 

(7+8) in PKR 
Amount of BOO 

Cost of 

Carriage 

premium 

Sch:of 

Material. 

10%
Premium 

Above/ 

Below 

Estimate 

Cost of 

Escalation 

Cost of 

Contigen 

cy 

Total 

(10 to 15) in 

PKR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
tvl/s Outdoor Unlimited & M/s 
Crest (Pvt) Ltd. (JV). 

515,305,000 Rated Quoted 515,305.000 515,305.000 - 515,305,000 561,084,000 - 561,084,000 

2 
M/s Oslo Lighting Solution 
(Pvt) Ltd. 

560.645.000 Rated Quoted 560,645.000 560,645,000 - 560,645,000 561,084.000 - - - - - 561,084.000 

3 
M/s Wadood Engineering 
Services (Pvt) Ltd & M/s Star 561.959,000 
Link Activities (Pvt) Ltd (JV) 

- Rated Quoted 561,959.000 561,959,000 - 561,959,000 561,084,000 - - - - 561,084,000 

561,084,000 

Estimate Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Govt: of Sindh Hyderabad vide 
No.DBOWEI302i2017 Hyderabad Dated 02.05-2017 Amount Sanctioned to Rs:-515,305,000/- 

Rates quoted 
Rs.515,305.0001- 

by trills Outdoor Unlimited & Mls Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd (JV). Govt: Contractor at 
found lowest in the competition of others and T.S approved / accord by the Chief Engineer, 

PHED Govt: of Sindh Hyderabad. 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 
	

(Muarik--71.".-----riad Usman) 
	

(Mu mmad Akbar Baloch) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
	

PROJECT ENGINEER 
	

P OJECT DIRECTOR 
EGL'CATION WORK DIVISION-III 

	
SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY 

	
SOLAR S STEM OF WATER SUPPLY 

KARACHI 
	

& DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH 
	

& DRAI • GE SCHEMES IN SINDH 



"DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 	 SOLAR SYSTEM FOR WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION). 

REFERENCE: 	 NIT NO.PE'SOLAR127:2017 DATED: 29-03-2017 

NAME OF BIDDER: 	 NES Outdoor Unlimited &  
M's Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd. (JV) 

S.# 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

Remarks 

ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION CRITERIA. 

Criteria 
Douments 
available 

1 

3 

Valid registration with PEC in Category C-2 or above having specialization in 
CE09, CE10 and EE11 in relevant Categories and amount. 

Yes 

Registration with FBR along with Income Tax and GST Certificate. Yes 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board. Yes 

4 

5 

Last Two (2) Years Financial statement. Yes 
Technical Strength in shape of Engineering Team working and list of Engineers 
working with bidder profile. 

Yes 

6 
Certificate confirming that bidder never in litigation with any of its client or 
Government Department. 

Yes 

EVELUATION CRITERIA. 

Corn an Profile 
Financial Capability  
General/Specific Experience  
Experience 

(v) Similar Nature of Projects Executed 
Water Su ly and Drainage Projects Executed.  

Technical Capability 
(e) Authorized Distributer/ Sole Agent/Dealer 
(v) Solar Panel Manufacturer Certificate (ISO.IEC,RoHS,CE etc.) 
(vi) Electronic and Automation Certificate (ISO,IEC.RoHS,CE etc.) 

(fi Specification Warranty 

(v) Solar Panel 
(vi) Electronic and Automation 

Understanding of Project requirement and Project Plan 	 
Proposed Mathedology in Compliance  

Total 
Conclusion Analysis of Eligibility/ Qualification and Evaluation Criteria quantification reveals 
that M/S Outdoor Unlimited & M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd (JV).has been 
qualified. 

Criteria 
Maxim 
Marks 

Marks 
Obtained 

05 05 
05 03 
05 05 

25 20 

05 
05 

05 
05 

05 
05 

05 
05 

20 15 
20 18 

100 	 86 

(Syed Hassan Askaril  
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division-III 
Karachi 

(Muhammad Usman) 
Project Engineer 

Solar System of Water Supply 
and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 

(Mu 

Solar 
and D 

ammad Akbar Baloch) 
Project Director 

System of Water Supply 
inage Schemes in Sindh 



. 	4110)ES('RIPTION 01,  WORK: 

REFERENCE: 

SOLAR SYSTLM FOR WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION). 

NIT NO.PE, SOLAR 27 2017 DATED: 29-03-2017 

NANIL OF 1311)1)1 R: 	 M/S Wadood Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd. & 
M/s. Star Link Activities (Pvt) Ltd. (JV) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION CRITERIA.  

s.# Criteria 
Douments 
available 

Remarks 

1 	— Valid registration with PEC in Category C-2 or above having specialization in 
CE09, CE10 and EE11 in relevant Categories and amount. 

Yes 

2 Registration with FBR along with Income Tax and GST Certificate. Yes 
3 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board. Yes 
4 Last Two (2) Years Financial statement. Yes 

5 
Technical Strength in shape of Engineering Team working and list of Engineers 
working with bidder profile. 

Yes 

6 
Certificate confirming that bidder never in litigation with any of its client or 
Government Department. 

Yes 

EVELUATION CRITERIA. 

S.# Criteria 
Maxim 
Marks 

Marks 
Obtained 

A Company Profile 05 05 
Capability_ ,_Financial 05 05 

C General/Specific Experience 05 05 
Experience 

D (iii) 	Similar Nature of Projects Executed 
iv 	Water Su..1 	and Draina.e Projects Executed. 

25 22 

Technical Capability 
(c) 	Authorized Distributer/ Sole Agent/Dealer 
(iii) Solar Panel Manufacturer Certificate (ISO.IEC,RoHS.CE etc.) 05 05 
(iv) Electronic and Automation Certificate (ISO,IEC,RoHS,CE etc.) 05 05 

E (d) 	Specification Warranty 

(iii) Solar Panel 05 05 
(iv) Electronic and Automation 05 05 

F Understanding of Project requirement and Project Plan 20 17 
G Proposed Mathedology in Compliance 20 18 

Total 	100 
	

92 
Conclusion: Analysis of Eligibility/ Qualification and Evaluation Criteria quantification reveals 
that M/S Wadood Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd. & M/s Star Link Activites (Pvt) Ltd (JV).has  been 
qualified 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division-Ill 
Karachi 

a • sman) 
Project Engineer 

Solar System of Water Supply 
and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 

(Muh 

Solar 
and Dr 

mmad Akbar Baloch) 
Project Director 
ystem of Water Supply 
nage Schemes in Sindh 



4)1 s( 	I IO\ c II \\ ( 	 SOLAR SYSTEM FOR WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
• SCHEMES IN SINDH (I IYDERABAD REGION). 

RI I I RI NCI: 	 NIT NOTE/SOLAR/27/2017 DATED: 29-03-2017 

NAME OF BIDDER: 	 M.'S Oslo Lighting Solutions (PVT) Ltd.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION CRITERIA.  

Sit Criteria 
Douments 
available 

Remarks 

1 Valid registration with PEC in Category C-2 or above having specialization in 
CE09, CE10 and EE11 in relevant Categories and amount. 

Yes 

2 Registration with FBR along with Income Tax and GST Certificate. Yes 
3 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board. Yes 
4 Last Two (2) Years Financial statement. Yes 

5 
Technical Strength in shape of Engineering Team working and list of Engineers 
working with bidder profile. 

Yes 

6 
Certificate confirming that bidder never in litigation with any of its client or 
Government Department. 

Yes 

EVELUATION CRITERIA.  

S.# Criteria 
Marks  Maxim 

Marks Obtained 
A Coman/ Profile 05 05 
B Financial Capability 05 05 

General/S c-cific Experience 05 05 
Experience 

D (i) Similar Nature of Projects Executed 25 20 
(ii) Water Supply and Drainage Projects Executed. 

Technical Capability 
(a) 	Authorized Distributer/ Sole Agent/Dealer 
(i) Solar Panel Manufacturer Certificate (ISO,IEC,RoHS,CE etc.) 05 05 
(ii) Electronic and Automation Certificate (ISO,IEC,RoHS,CE etc.) 05 05 

E (b) 	Specification Warranty 

(i) Solar Panel 05 05 
(ii) Electronic and Automation 	 — 05 05 

F Understandin. of Pro ect reluirement and Project Plan 20 16 
G Prolosed Mathedology in Compliance 20 14 	j 

Total 	100 
	

85 
Conclusion.  Analysis of Eligibility/ Qualification and Evaluation Criteria quantification reveals 
that M/S Oslo Lighting Solutations (PVT) Ltd.has been qualified. 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division-III 
Karachi 

(Muhammad Usman) 
Project Engineer 

Solar System of Water Supply 
and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 

(Mu mmad Akbar Baloch) 
Project Director 

Solar ystem of Water Supply 
and Dr nage Schemes in Sindh 



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
SOLAR SYSTEM OFWATER SUPPLY AND 

DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH, KARACHI. 
okt rid Council Building Sir Slink Sideman road Gulshan-c-lqbal Karachi 

Phone/0021-99231945 
NO:PD/Solar/ 6a /2017, 	Karachi dated ct / / 	/ 2017 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

Subject:- NIT's FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES 
IN SINDH (HYDERABAD AND SUKKUR REGION) SINGLE STAGE (TWO 
ENVELOPE) METHOD 

Reference - i) NIT NC) PE/Solar/ 27 dated 29-03-2017 
ii) NIT NO PE/Solar/ 30 dated 29-03-2017 

NIT's under reference for the subject works were invited and published in tot.: 

following leading news papers through Information Department, Government of Sindh Karachi 

and uploaded on the web site of SPPRA, Government of Sindh Karachi and sealed Bids were 

received from intrested contractors/firms to carryout the works 

i. Daily %Hat Karachi 	dated: 1st  April, 2017 

ii Daily Aas Hyderabad 	dated: 1' April, 2017 

ii.. Daily Wisdom Sukkur 	dated: 1st  April, 2017 

P meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 19th  April, 2017 @ 2.00 pm 

in the office of the Project Director and tenders were opened (only Technical proposals) in lne 

presence of all members of committee and bidders. The meeting was attended by following 

members of the Procurement Committee (Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

01 
Mr. Muhammad Akbar 
Baloch 

Project Director 
Solar System of Water Supply 

and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 
In Chair 

Executive Engineer 
02 Syed Hassan Askari Education Works Division-III Member 

Karachi 

Project Engineer 
03 Mr Muhammad Usman Solar System of Water Supply 

and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 
Member 

Following representatives of bidders have attended the meeting (Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

i. M/s Wadood Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd. & 
M/s Star Link Activities (Pvt) Ltd. (JV). 

ii M/s Outdoor Unlimited & M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd (JV) 

iii.M/s Oslo Lighting Solutions (Pvt) Ltd. 

Cont:Page # 2 



• 	 Page 2 

In the p'esence of above members and representatives of bidders, only Technical 

proposals for subjected NIT's of Hyderabad and Sukkur Region were opened. Financial 

proposals shall be opened after Technical Evaluation of bids 

The Committee shall examine all the bids as per Qualification / Eligibility criteria 

provided in the bidding documents 

1 he meetings ended with the vote of thanks for and from the chair. 

 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division-III 

Karachi 

amrnad Usman) 
Project Engineer 

Solar System of Water Supply 

and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 

(Mirtrf,  hammad Akbar Baloch) 

Project Director 

Solar System of Water Supply 

and iCirainage Schemes in Sindh 

C.C. to - 

The Secretary, Public Health Engineering & Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi 
Syed Hassan Askari, Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-Ill Karachi. 
The Project Engineer, Solar System of Water Supply and Drainage Schemes in 
Sindh, Karachi,  
Office file 



Date of Opening  19-04-2017 @  2:00 jrp 

Designation / Contact # I E-mail 	iatures 

pb 031S— 20D-S 148 

12- 6 

014 M1-3-01- 9 

Iti 

VITENDANCE SI IEET FOR PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

BID OPENING 

SUBJECT- i) NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 

:SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION)  

ii) NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRPINAGE 

SCHEMES IN SINDH (SUKKUR REGION)  

Reference:- i) NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/27 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

ii) NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/30 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

Venue - OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, SOLAR SYSTEM OF 
WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH, SIR 
SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, DISTRICT COUNCIL BUILDING 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI 

S Nit) 	Nar le of Officer 

AKIOAY $3.110 

crnA4,1, 
02 

03 	Ars (4.4.; 

04 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

BID OPENING (FINANCIAL PROPOSAL)  

SUBJECT:- 	NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION)  

Reference:- 	NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/27 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

Venue:- OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, SOLAR SYSTEM OF 

WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH. SIR 
SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, DISTRICT COUNCIL BUILDING 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI. 

S.No. 

3, 

Daie of Opening 26-04-2017 @ 3:00 pm 

Name of Contractor/Firm/ 
Representative 

4.e_w 1-(44,54w4c .  

,3,17-8 3t 
Lowe\ 

Op! - 	31 2-9 I 

(NJ's-took Iguvct, fit to  

osto 1001._ 
(4) 	U 	0%11 -92S3 8o 2 

. 	rP10.44Prt-t t-4 	)4.1- 

Contact # / E-mail Signatures 



Nance of Contractor I Firm 

utdoor Unlimited & 
1,1nture Crest (Pvt) Ltd 

S." 

M/s 
M/s 
(JV) 

Quoted 
Amount in 

PKR 

Bid 
Security in 

PKR 
Remarks 

1 sr 
Lowest 

S D Bank guarantee of Rs.5,560,000/-
Guarantee # BB/1076/ 0004/2017, Date 

5,560,000 	of Issue: April 18"' 2017 valid until April 
17th  2018 issued from Centralized Trade 
Finance Bankislami Pakistan Ltd. 
Karachi  (Guarantor)  

515,035,000 

OFFICE 01 '1. 1 I E PROJECT DIRECTOR 
SOLAR SYSTEM OFWATER SUPPLY AND 

DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH, KARACHI. 
District Council Building Sir Shah Sutertian road Culskun-e-lqbal 

l'hone # 021-99231945 
NO:PD/Solar/ 72 /2017. 	Karachi dated 2:7 / 	/ 2017 

 

 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING. 
(BIDS OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS)  

Subject:- NIT's FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES 
IN SINDH (HYDERABAD AND SUKKUR REGION) SINGLE STAGE (TWO 
ENVELOPE) METHOD 

Reference - i) NIT NO:PE/Solar/ 27 dated 29-03-2017 
11) NIT NO'PE/Solar/ 30 dated 29-03-2017 

Follow-up to the proceeding of earlier meeting held on 191h  April, 2017 (Minutes of Meeting 

a:t3ched? 	Procurement Committee had examined the technical proposals of the bids received in 

respect of ;:ubject NITs under reference, in accordance with Eligibility / Qualification criteria mentioned in 

the bids documents and found following contractors / firms were qualified:- (Evaluation reports of 

qualified contractors / firms attached) 

M/s Wadood Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd. & 
M/s Star Link Activities (Pvt) Ltd (JV) 

ii M/s Outdoor Unlimited & M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd (JV) 

iii,M/s Oslo Lighting Solutions (Pvt) Ltd 

In connectiol with above a meeting of Procurement Committee was convened on 26th  April. 

2017 to open the financial proposals of technically qualified bidders under the Chairmanship of Project 

Director in .1,1s office 

The financial proposals Qualified / Responsive bidders were opened beforc he 

Procurenukt Committee in the presence of bidders and their representative (Attendance sheets of 

members and contractors / firms is attached) 

1) Name of work. Providing Solar System of Water Supply and Drainage 
Schemes in Sindh (Hyderabad Region). 

Reference 	NIT NO PE/Solar/ 27 /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

Cont:l'aue a  2 

II MM-IIR 



ilution 

-------- 

560,645,000 5,650,000 

2nd  Lowest 
S.D.Pay order of Rs.5,650,000/- 
P.O. # 1141033550, Date of Issue. April 

th 
19 	2017 	issued 	from 	AIBarka 	Bank 
(Pakistan) 	Ltd. 	(0114) 	Shar-e-Faisal 
Branch Karachi (Guarantor) 

ering 
M/s Star 
.  td (JV) 

561.959.000 5.619.500 

3 ' Highest 
S.D.Pay order of Rs.5,619,500/-

.  P.O 	# 	0140.3064468, 	Date of Issue: 
i 

April 	18 	2017 	issued 	from 	Meezan 
Bank (0140) Boat Basin Blanch Karachi 
Guarantor) 

M/s Os o Lighting S 
(Pvt) Ltd 

M/s VVadood Engine 
Services (Pvt) Ltd & 
Link Activities (Pvt) 

of Contractor I 
Firm 

for Unlimited & 
ire Crest (Pvt) Ltd 

Quoted 
Amount in 

PKR 

952,650,000 

Bid 
 

Security 
in PKR 

Remarks 

9,550,000 

141  Lowest 
S.D. Bank guarantee of Rs 9,550 
Guarantee # BB/1076/ 0005/201 
of Issue: April 18111  2017 valid ui 
171" 2018 issued from Centralize 
Finance 	Bankislami 	Pakistai 
Karachi (Guarantor) 

)od Engineering 
(Pvt) Ltd & M/s 
Activities (Pvt) Ltd 

1,038,725,500 10,387,255 

265-  Highest 
S.D.Pay order of Rs.10,387,255/. 
P 0 	# 0140.3064467, 	Date o.  

th April 	18 	2017 	issued 	from 
Bank (0140) Boat Basin Branch 
(Guarantor) 

Lighting Solution 
- - 

Bid rejected due to non-submit 
bid security i,e non responsive 

.000/- 
7, Date 
til April 

d Trade 
Ltd 

Issue 
Meezan 
Karachi 

sion of 

Name 

M/s Outd 
M/s Vent 
(JV) 

M/s Wad 
Services 
Star Link 
(JV) 

`3  
M/s Oslo 
(Pvt) Ltd 

5.# 

:? 

Page 2 

The Procurement Committee, after going through the bids, attached documents and after 
detailed discussion observed that M/s Outdoor Unlimited & M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd. (JV) is 
Lowest bidder hence may be recommended for award of the contract for the said work 

2) Name of work Providing Solar System of Water Supply and Drainage 
Schemes in Sindh (Sukkur Region). 

Reference 	NIT NO.PE/Solar/ 30 /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

The Procurement Committee. after going through the bids, attached documents and after 
detailed discussion observed that M/s Outdoor Unlimited & M/s Venture Crest (Pvt) Ltd. (JV) is 
Lowest bidder hence may be recommended for award of the contract for the said work 

The meetings ended with the vote of thanks for and from the chair 

(Syed Hassan Askari) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division-III 
Karachi 

a 	Usman) 
Project Engineer 

Solar System of Water Supply 
and Drainage Schemes in Sindh 

(Muhammad Akbar Baloch) 

Project Director 
Solar ystem of Water Supply 

and Dr inage Schemes in Sindh 

C.C. toH 
I The Secretary, Public Health Engineering & Rural Development Department Government of 

Sindh Karachi 
Syed Hassan Askari, Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-III Karachi. 
The Project Engineer. Solar System of Water Supply and Drainage Schemes in Sindh. 
Karachi 
Office file 



Date of Opening 19-04-2017 @ 2:00 pm 

Name of Contractor/Firm/ 
Representative 

/9/Vg.tv,  

Qpv-daery ani4,y,ityr.; 

Contact # / E-mail 	 Signatures 

0300-3--e,  t9 

*4"ft°) 51-,) Goi,t/pc,4 

S.No. 

FA-  
osbi 	4194-)1-47-ct  
WeJOJEYfcerke-1 Wt. 

Ka/0'N  Va"v‘ 

0305 --9-S6TtS 

()SLo 

Wrdefool 	Ciste-4441 
021- 

3 

- 64  

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

BID OPENING  

SUBJECT- 	NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION)  

Reference:- 	NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/27 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

Venue:- OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, SOLAR SYSTEM OF 
WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH, SIR 
SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, DISTRICT COUNCIL BUILDING 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI.  



S.No. Name of Officer 

ti,.14,‘ '0.1,1 0. Atir:i 

01 

J\AAdtwf•-•vv.ol L1‘ttAw 
02 

A-3 ke,4% 

Datc of Opening 26-04-2017 @ 3:00 pill 

.11  
10000f-e, 

Designation / Contact t// E-mail 	Signatures 

so 54 	•>Ac-1-1-0-1-4 

/'J 	/// 

jcv 92-7C14V 

03 

A"I"I'l ,N DAN CT SI I LET FOR PROCUREMENT' COMMITTEE 

BID OPENING  (FINANCIAL PROPOSAL1 

SUBJECT:- i) NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 

SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION)  

ii) NIT FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 
SCHEMES IN SINDH (SUKKUR REGION) 

Reference:- i) NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/27 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

ii) NIT NO:PE/SOLAR/30 of /2017 dated 29-03-2017 

Venue - OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, SOLAR SYSTEM OF 
WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH SIR 
SHAH SUL EMAN ROAD, DISTRICT COUNCIL BUILDING 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI. 



   

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING & 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated the, 01'1  Febiliary, 2017 

  

  

NOTIFICATION 

No.SO(T)/PHE/SPP-RULES/2010: In exercise of powers conferred by Rule-7 of S P Rules-2010 
procurement committee is hereby constituted for the project, "Providing Solar Sys em for Water 
Supply and Drainage Schemes in Sindh", as under: 

1. Project Director 
Providing Solar System 
for Water Supply & Drainage Schemes 
in Sindh 

CHAIRMAtl 

  

  

2. Project Engineer 
Providing Solar System 
for Water Supply & Drainage Schemes 
in Sindh 

MEMBER 

 

  

3. Nominee of Education Department 	 MEMBER 
Government of Sindh 

Terms of reference/functions of the committee:  

I. Preparing bidding documents, 
2. Carrying mit technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids. 

_ 3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule-45, 
4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority, & 
5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

(TAMEEZUDDIN KHERO) 
Secretary 

Cc: 

I- The Secretary School Education Department, Karachi 
The Chief Engineer, PHED, Hyderabad/Sukkur. 	 "----- 

T- The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 
Y Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 	 \ 

114  ilk-fic )/(v)--) 
T. PS to Secretary, PHE & RDD, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

(MUHAMMAD BUX J RW R) 
Section Officer ( technical) 



OFFICIL 	I wt. r 
SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 

SCHEMES IN SINDH KARACHI. 
NO:PE/Solar/0 461-  /2017, . Karachi dated aZ 7 / 3 / 2017 

To, 

The Director of Information (Advertisement), 
Public Relation Department, 
Barrack No.96 Sindh Secretariat, 
Government of Sindh 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- PUBLICATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR POLAR SYSTEM  
OF WATER AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH (IIYDERABAD REGIONAL 

Please find enclosed herewith the N.I.T. NO:PE/Solar/ a").- 	Karachi dated 

)",3-in (07 copies) for Publication in three leading daily news papers I,e in Sindhi, Urdu & 

English languages in the interest of government work. 

It is further certified that sufficient funds are available to meet the advertisement 
bills. 

PROJECT ENGINEER 
So It SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY 

AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES 
IN SINDH 

Ad7ertis  
R&I 

Govt. of 



oil4 10E OF [HE PROJECT ENGINEER 
SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE 

SCHEMES IN SINDH KARACHI. 
NO:PE/Solar/077 /2017, Karachi dated 077 /3 / 2017 

To, 

The Assistant Manager 
In-charge (Receipt Section) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- HOIST OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SOLAR SYSTEM OF WATER AND 
DRAINAGE SCHEMES IN SINDH (HYDERABAD REGION).  

It is inform a copy of Tender Notice No.PE/Solar/ o'7 dated  .2 1.-3 - Zan 
(1 No) i/c Bid documents is submitted herewith for putting it on Government of Sindh's web site 

for wide publicity. The hoisting fee Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) only, is submitted vide 

No1DS4740 Om  dated 29-3-2017  in shape of Demand Draft for your perusal. 

Your kind co-oper4on will 	hly @ppreciated. 
r 

D.A/ 
1. N.I.T (01 No) 
2. Demand Draft Rs.2000/- 
3. Notification of Procurement Committee 
4. Notification of Complaint Redressed Committee 
5. Annual Procurement Plan for the year 2016-17 
6. Complete set of Bidding Documents. 

1 A PROJ T ENGINEER 
SOR SYSTEM OF WATER SUPPLY 

AND DRAINAGE SCHEMES 
IN SINDH 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

